-	11.12	-09 15	
FORM PTO-1595 11-17-200 (Rev. 6-93) office OMB No. 0651-0011	E1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissic	rd th	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 10358076	? —	address of receiving party(ies):	
Wolfgang DENKER	1. Name:	SMS DEMAG AG	
Armin KLAPDOR (NOV 0 9 2009 #)		Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4	
	Internal	D-40237 Duesseldorf, Germany	
TRADELIES	Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name:		
Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other			
Execution Date: May 3, 2007	Internal Address:		
Execution Date: May 3, 2007	1	s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution of	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 11/666,049 Filed: April 20, 2007	B. Patent No.		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes । 図 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	ber of applications and patents involved:	
internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	☑ Enclosed		
Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor	☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit ad	count number:	
(212) 949-9022	01-0035		
	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/16/2999 NTOWO 1 GOODGOOD 14660000			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alexander Zinchuk Reg. 30,541 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No :ER908956587US Date of Deposit: November 9, 2009. This correspondence is being. Deposited with the United States.			

"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>EB908956587US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>November 9, 2009</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023526 FRAME: 0736

44086

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Wolfgang Denker and Armin Klapdor, of Freudenberg and Kirchhundem, respectively, both of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR STRIP BLOW-OFF AT A ROLLING MILL EXIT FOR PRODUCING SPOTLESS AND CLEAN ROLLED STRIP

for which he is about to make application for letters patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, SMS DEMAG AG

of Eduard-Schloemann-Strasse 4, D-40237 Duesseldorf, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

SMS DEMAG AG

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

SMS DEMAG AG

For its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have	hereunto set my hand:
In the presence of Witness:	hollian hash
Acartel 3.5.2007	Wolfgang Derker 3.5.2009 date
Date In the presence of Witness:	Hi Mando
In N 03, 05.07	Armin Klapdor 03.00 07 date
Date	
In the presence of Witness:	XXXXX
	date
<u> </u>	
Date	

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue, New York NY 10017-5621

F:\Ursula Newton\pct\207,843 ASSIGNM.2 DENKER+kLAPDOR 03 08 07.doc

RECORDED: 11/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 023526 FRAME: 0737